Raleigh Spring

Dressage
@ium

JL Collins Art

Sandie Dennis
u_.b'b '\.l_ll-.' o

1_1--._:'-\. b 4 IT_I'!-’E::, "

May 13-14, 2023 R
Shirley & Sheila Murphy
Hunt Horse Complex, NC State Fairgrounds Tingwick Farm
Raleigh, NC

NCDCTA

USEF, USDF, NCDCTA Recognized
Organized by Rosinburg Events, LLC

CL §:

NCDCTA

Red Latter Tarm N Oﬁ



M&M

MM/ TACK SHOP

tack shop o
a v 7
Join us Saturday 4-7pm at our %
shop for the Rosinburg Events / *

Competitor Party

i Proud Sponsor of i
2023
Rosinburg Events

March 4-5
Raleigh Winter Dressage

May 13-14
Raleigh Spring Dressage

July 29-30
Raleigh Summer Dressage
I &II

m | -
L ]

Located less than 5 mins from complex 615 Germantown Road Raleigh NC 27607

919-851-0102 | questions@mmtackshop.com |www.mmtackshop.com




Show Officials and Committee

Judges:

Technical Delegate:
Competition Management:

Show Manager:

Secretary:

Show Office:

Announcer:

Show Veterinarian on call:
Farrier on call:

Medical Personnel:

Emergencies:

Photography & Videography:

Scorers:

Scribes:

Awards:

Ring Stewards & Runner
Set-up and Grounds:
Nightwatch and Braiding:

Gwen Ka’awaloa (CO) “S” & DSHB “R”

Alison Head (SC) “S”

Tamla Nichols (VA) "r"

Rosinburg Events, LLC; www.rosinburg-events.com

Janine Malone: (919) 269-7307; (919) 602-6203; jemrph@aol.com

Dianne Boyd (703) 777-4846; (703) 850-9704; greyhorsell@gmail.com
(919) 602-6203 or (703) 850-9704

Charles Musco, NC

Summit Equine (919) 362-8879

Greg Brittenham (919) 264-0948

Patty Brooks, EMT (919) 810-9825

Dial 911 (Rescue Squad and Fire)

High Time Photography, John & Christie Snyder
(336) 671-4446; hightimephotography@gmail.com

Dianne Boyd, Pam Perry

Erica Pawlak, Tami Taft & Jeanne Karver

Judy Thompson

Anita MacMullan, Lorraine Musselman & Anna Rutherford
Janine Malone, Judy Thompson & others

Kat Parkinson (336) 432-1234 pnwandb@hotmail.com

M&M Tack Shop is hosting a FREE PARTY
at their shop
after the show on Saturday.
Enjoy wine, beer and light hors d'oeuvres
(plus a free gift)
from 4:00 to 6:00 pm on Saturday
Located just around the corner from the Hunt Horse
Complex.

Visit the shop anytime during the show and
receive a free gift just for mentioning you are at
the Rosinburg Events
Raleigh Spring Dressage Show

On Friday evening between 5:30-6:30 pm,
look for the golf cart in the barns delivering FREE pizza and beverages,
compliments of Red Letter Farm and Karen Fulcher.


http://www.rosinburg-events.com/
mailto:jemrph@aol.com
mailto:greyhorse11@gmail.com
mailto:hightimephotography@gmail.com
mailto:pnwandb@hotmail.com

Officials’ Biographies

Alison Head earned a BA in history from Duke University and a JD from Georgetown University. After
practicing for 5 years, she left to pursue a career in dressage. Alison is a USDF Bronze, Silver and Gold
medalist. She was on the USET Grand Prix long list in 1993 and 1994 with Granus. A USEF “S” judge, she
operated Looking Glass Farm, a dressage training and breeding facility in Hamilton, VA for many years.
Alison now resides in the Aiken, SC area. Alison has been President of VADA/Nova and President of
VADA, and was USDF Region 1 Director from 2001 to 2010. She was also a member of the USEF Dressage
Committee and the Board of Directors of Dressage at Devon and the BLM Championships. Alison judges
dressage throughout the U.S.

Gwen Ka’awaloa is a USEF “S” Dressage and DSHB judge, USDF Certified Instructor (Training-Fourth
Level), and a USDF Bronze, Silver and Gold Medalist. She has been fortunate to have ridden some good
horses and then been able to train with excellent people. Her mentors are both trainers and judges and
through their encouragement, she has worked towards moving up as a judge. Gwen enjoys watching horses
and riders find harmony and success. Giving a good score and positive comments is always a great feeling.
Judging horses and riders is a passion as well as a career, along with teaching and training.

Tamla Nichols has been a USEF dressage "r" technical delegate since 2002. She is also a FEI level 1 dressage
steward and works at Dressage at Devon. She is very involved with the 4-H horse program and assists with
the dressage portion of the Virginia State 4-H horse show. She lives on 52 acres in Bedford County, VA with
her husband, dog, three cats and six horses! She has most recently shown a draft/trakehner cross gelding
named Casanova in dressage.

Off-Site Vendor: M&M Tack sells riding apparel, equipment and tack. Website:
www.mmtackshop.com . Visit their shop just around the corner from the Hunt Horse Complex.
Extended hours this weekend - Friday 9-6, Saturday 8-6.



http://www.mmtackshop.com/

Thanks to the following Sponsors

Platinum Medal Sponsors:
M&M Tack Shop - sponsoring class and division awards, Pro Am Team Challenge and volunteer certificates!
Foxden Equine - sponsoring high score awards and end-of-series awards!

Gold Medal Sponsor:
GumBits - sponsoring “Best Seat” and other show and series awards!

Silver Medal Sponsor:

High Time Photography - sponsoring high score and end-of-series awards!

Ann Cavallito - Realtor - sponsoring series!

Bayfox Designs LLC - sponsoring series!

EZium- sponsoring series, and high score Stock Horse award!

Fellowship Farm and Tami Batts - sponsoring series !

Karen Fulcher - sponsoring the Raleigh Spring Dressage “Pizza in the Barns” on Friday evening!

Bronze Medal Sponsor:

Brookside Farm, LLC - sponsoring series!

Pura Vida Farms, LLC - sponsoring series!

Shirley & Sheila Murphy, Tingwick Farm - sponsoring series!

Special Sponsor:

Mary Phelps - Markel Insurance - sponsoring series, advertising and chips/bottled water for competitors at check-in!

Sandie Dennis - sponsoring Wendell Haymon Memorial Grand Champion DSHB award!

JL Collins Art with Becerra’s Iron Horse Farm, Neuse River Equine Hospital, At Last Farm, Five County Stables-
sponsoring Sherry Norris Colson Best Groom Award!

HorseShowOffice.com - sponsoring online services and show support!

Hilltop Farm - sponsoring banner and advertising!

Silverleaf Farm/Mike and Kathy Rowse -advertising sponsorship!

Jovee Pony Farm - sponsoring Jovee Pony Farm awards!

American Hanoverian Society - sponsoring high score AHS awards!

The Jockey Club - sponsoring high score TIP award!

International Sporthorse Registry, Inc,/Oldenburg Registry NA - sponsoring high score ISR/Old award!

KWPN-NA (Royal Dutch Sporthorse) - sponsoring high score KWPN-NA award!

American Saddlebred Registry - sponsoring high score ASR award!

North American Danish Warmblood Association - sponsoring high score NADWA awards!

American Trakehner Association - sponsoring high score ATA awards!

International Andalusian & Lusitano Horse Assn. - sponsoring high score IALHA award!

American Warmblood Society & Sporthorse Registry - sponsoring high score AWSSR award!

International Rescue Horse Registry - sponsoring high score IRHR award!

Westfalen Verband NA - sponsoring high score Westfalen awards!

Rheinland Pfalz-saar International - sponsoring high score RPSI awards!

Oldenburg Horse Breeders’ Society/GOV - sponsoring high score OHBS/GOV DSHB award!

USPRE Association - sponsoring high score USPRE award!

THANK YOU Sandie Dennis
for sponsoring the

:  Wendell Haymon Memorial Grand Champion DSHB Award






Date
Ring
Start Time

Saturday, May 13, 2023

Ring 1
Ring
Start Time

8 :45:00 AM
8 :53:00 AM
9:09:00 AM
9:17:00 AM
9 :59:00 AM
10:06:00 AM
10:39:00 AM
10:55:00 AM
11:03:00 AM
11:40:00 AM
:07:00 PM
:12:00 PM
:47:00 PM
:53:00 PM
:01:00 PM
:32:00 PM
:48:00 PM
:06:00 PM
:14:00 PM

WWNNNRP R R

End Time

End Time

8 :53:00 AM
9:09:00 AM
9:17:00 AM
9 :59:00 AM
10:06:00 AM
10:39:00 AM
10:55:00 AM
11:03:00 AM
11:40:00 AM
:07:00 PM
:12:00 PM
:47:00 PM
:53:00 PM
:01:00 PM
:32:00 PM
:48:00 PM
:06:00 PM
:14:00 PM
:49:00 PM

WWWNNNRP R R

Raleigh Spring Dressage

Class Schedule - Judge Assignment

Duration

Duration

1hr.,

DSHB - Barn E Ring

9:00:00 AM
9:10:00 AM
9:15:00 AM
9:20:00 AM
9:25:00 AM
9 :39:00 AM
:53:00 AM
10:06:00 AM
10:16:00 AM
10:30:00 AM
10:48:00 AM
11:02:00 AM
11:27:00 AM
11:37:00 AM
11:42:00 AM
11:47:00 AM
12:00:00 PM
12:10:00 PM
12:15:00 PM
12:20:00 PM
12:30:00 PM
:44:00 PM
:08:00 PM
:14:00 PM
:20:00 PM
:26:00 PM
:35:00 PM
:44:00 PM
:36:00 PM
:41:00 PM
:45:00 PM
:59:00 PM
:18:00 PM
:25:00 PM

©

AR WWWWNNNNNDNPREP

9:19:30 AM

9 :38:30 AM
9:52:30 AM
10:06:30 AM

10:29:30 AM
10:48:00 AM
11:01:30 AM

11:41:30 AM

12:00:30 PM

12:14:30 PM

:08:00 PM
:14:00 PM
:20:00 PM
:26:00 PM
:35:00 PM
:44:00 PM
:36:00 PM
:40:30 PM
:45:30 PM
:58:30 PM
:18:00 PM

P WWWWNNNNDNDN

8 min.
16 min.
8 min.
42 min.
7 min.
33 min.
16 min.
8 min.
37 min.
27 min.
5 min.
35 min.
6 min.
8 min.
31 min.
16 min.
18 min.
8 min.
35 min.

4 min.

13 min.
13 min.
13 min.

13 min.
18 min.
13 min.

4 min.

13 min.

4 min.

24 min.
6 min.
6 min.
6 min.
9 min.
9 min.

52 min.
4 min.
4 min.

13 min.

19 min.

Class

Class

167
131
133
184
7
143
121
142
141
181
173
111
2
5
182
102
3
112
103

Class Name

Class Name

USEF Test of Choice (Training-Fourth)

Third Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA

Third Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/IGAIG Q
Pony Test of Choice Open/CBLM/GAIG/Jovee
Opportunity USDF First Level Test 1 Open
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AAIGAIG Q
Second Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA

Fourth Level Test 2 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/ICBLM
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA

USDF & FEI Freestyle TOC Open/CBLM
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/JR/YR/AA
First Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open
Opportunity Training Level Test 2

USEF TRS3, 1st3, 2nd3, 3rd3, 4th3 TOC
Training Level Test 2 Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
First Level Test 2 Open//JR/YR/AA/CBLM
Training Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AA/GAIG

Judge at C

Judge at C

A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S

Three Year Old Colts & Geldings Under Saddle G Ka'awaloa, R

Championship Under Saddle

Fillies of 2023 W/WO Dam

Foal Championship

Filly - Yearlings

Filly - Two Year Olds

Filly - Three Year Olds

Filly Championship

Colt/Gelding - Yearling

Colt/Gelding - Two Year Old
Colt/Gelding - Three Year Old
Colt/Gelding Championship

Young Horse Championship

Four yo Sport Horse Prospect

Four Year Old Prospect Championship
Broodmares (Maiden/Yeld) - 4 years & Older
Mare Championship

Stallions - 4 Years & Older - showing in-Hand
Stallion Championship

Mature Horse Championship

Grand Championship

Amateur/Jr/YR Handler

Produce of Dam

Dam & Produce

Breeders Group

Welsh Pony IBC

Pony - Jovee Q

Hanoverian IBC

Oldenburg ISR & GOV IBC

Dutch Warmblood (KWPN or NAWPN) IBC
Friesian IBC

Westfalen NA & RPSI IBC

Three Year Old Colts/Geldings Materiale
Four & Five Year Old Stallions/Geldings

G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R
G Ka'awaloa, R

Judge at B



Sunday, May 14, 2023

Date

Ring
Start Time

Ring 1
8:00:00 AM
8:27:00 AM
8 :35:00 AM
8:59:00 AM
9:08:00 AM
9 :40:00 AM
10:11:00 AM
10:23:00 AM
10:39:00 AM
11:21:00 AM
11:37:00 AM
12:35:00 PM
12:45:00 PM
12:53:00 PM
1:09:00 PM
1:17:00 PM
1:41:00 PM
2:16:00 PM
2:38:00 PM
3:20:00 PM
3:36:00 PM

End Time

8:27:00 AM
8:35:00 AM
8 :59:00 AM
9:08:00 AM
9 :40:00 AM
10:11:00 AM
10:23:00 AM
10:39:00 AM
11:21:00 AM
11:37:00 AM
12:35:00 PM

12:53:00 PM
1:09:00 PM
1:17:00 PM
1:41:00 PM
2:16:00 PM
2:38:00 PM
3:20:00 PM
3:36:00 PM
4:00:00 PM

Duration

27 min.

8 min.
24 min.

9 min.
32 min.
31 min.
12 min.
16 min.
42 min.
16 min.
58 min.

8 min.
16 min.

8 min.
24 min.
35 min.
22 min.
42 min.
16 min.
24 min.

Class

281
282
231
243
241
233

221
286
242

273B
267
213

202
211

203
212
201

Class Name

USDF & FEI Freestyle TOC Open/BLM/GAIG
USEF Tr3, 1st3, 2nd3, 3rd3, 4th3 TOC

Third Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA

Fourth Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AAIGAIG Q
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA

Third Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AA/GAIG Q
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Second Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA

Pony Test of Choice Open/CBLM/GAIG Q
Fourth Level Test 2 Open/JR/YR/AA/ICBLM
Opportunity Training Level Test 1

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/Jr/Yr/AA
USEF Test of Choice (Training-Fourth)

First Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AA/GAIG Q
Opportunity Training Level Test 2

Training Level Test 2 Open//JR/YR/AA/CBLM
First Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA
Opportunity Training Level Test 3

Training Level Test 3 Open/JR/Yr/AAIGAIG Q
First Level Test 2 Open//JR/YR/AA/CBLM
Training Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA

Judge at C

G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S
G Ka'awaloa, S

Judge at B

A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S

A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S
A Head, S

Thanks to our 2023 Sponsars and Advertisers:

M&M Tack, Foxden Equine, GumBits, Mary Phelps/Markel Insurance,
Brookside Farm, High Time Photography, Pura Vida Farms LLC, Hilltop Farm, Inc.,
Fellowship Farm, Ann Cavallito/Realtor, BayFox Designs LLC, Jovee Pony Farm,
Sandie Dennis, Red Letter Farm, EZium, Kathy Rowse/Silverleaf Farm,

Briar Creek Stables, NCDCTA, Shirley & Sheila Murphy-Tingwick Farm,
HorseShowOffice.com, J. Collins Art, Five County Stables,
Becerra’s Iron Horse Farm, At Last Farm, Neuse River Equine Hospital,
American Hanoverian Society, The Jockey Club, ISR Oldenburg NA, IALHA,
American Saddlebred Registry Inc., International Rescue Horse Registry,
ATA, AWSSR, KWPN-NA, NADWA, Westfalen Verband NA, RPSI, OHBS/GOV







Raleigh Spring Dressage

Saturday, May 13, 2023

C M B Total %

Day Sheets
Ring: Ring 1
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H
Class: 167 USEF Test of Choice (Training-Fourth) Open/CBLM Q
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
8:45 AM 97 Karen Allred Del Norte 4-1  Adult Amateur
Class: 131 Third Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by Ezium
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
8:53 AM 99 Rachael Boone Li'l Bit amazin' 3-1  Adult Amateur
9:01 AM 94 Julia Tucker Ultima O.A. 3-1  Adult Amateur
Class: 133 Third Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
9:09 AM 88 Nancy Oglesby Devareaux 3-3  Adult Amateur
Class: 184 Pony Test of Choice Open/CBLM/GAIG/Jovee Q Sponsored by Jovee Pony Farm
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
9:17 AM 100 Sue Hopkins Wrolex 4-1  Adult Amateur Q
9:25 AM 77 Fineligh Flowers Artemis ILB JR/YR
9:31 AM 76 Claire Cappella McDreamy T-1  Adult Amateur
9:37 AM 67 Emeraude Dandurand  Halcyonia Cherry T-3 Open Q
9:44 AM 79 Camyn Huneycutt Fiddlemaker's Line Drive  T-3 Open Q
9:51 AM 96 Jennifer Swanson Glitterati 3-3  Adult Amateur Q
Class: 7 Opportunity USDF First Level Test 1 Open JR/YR/AA
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
9:59 AM 81 Halle Springer High Society 111 1-1 JR/YR
Class: 143 Fourth Level Test 3 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/GAIG Q Sponsored by Bayfox Designs
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
10:06 AM 74 Shona Simpson Balrine De L'Ocean 4-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:15 AM 101 Alexa La Torre Wrolex 4-3 Open Q
10:24 AM Break ***Break*** **Brea
Class: 121 Second Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by M & M Tack Shop
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
10:39 AM 83 Laura Sheets Moves Like Swagger of 2-1 JR/YR
10:47 AM 71 Madeleine Sheeran Cien Fuegoes CDF 2-1  Adult Amateur
Class: 142 Fourth Level Test 2 Open/Jr/Yr/AA/CBLM
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
10:55 AM 89 Amy Nicholson El Capone 4-2  Adult Amateur
Class: 141 Fourth Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by GumBits
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
11:03 AM 93 Ellen Ziemer Elmholt's Galant 4-1  Adult Amateur
11:11 AM 87 Carol Wertz Melanie 4-1  Adult Amateur
11:19 AM 96 Jennifer Swanson Glitterati 4-1  Adult Amateur
11:27 AM 97 Karen Allred Del Norte 4-1  Adult Amateur
11:35 AM Break ***Break*** **Brea
Class: 181 USDF & FEI Freestyle TOC Open/CBLM Q/GAIG Q Sponsored by High Time Photography
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
11:40 AM 95 Karen Launis Heinrich Von Kusten FS2  Adult Amateur Q
11:49 AM 83 Laura Sheets Moves Like Swagger of FS1 JR/YR
11:58 AM 85 Alexa La Torre Stortebecker FS4 Open
12:07 PM Lunch ***Bregk*** **Brea
Class: 173 Dressage Seat Equitation Open/JR/YR/AA
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
1:07 PM 83 Laura Sheets Moves Like Swagger of DSE JR/YR
Class: 111 First Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by Ann J. Cavallito, Realtor
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
1:12 PM 91 Kris Daniel Dracarys BLN 1-1 Open
1:19 PM 78 Penny Goddard Vesper 1-1 Open
1:26 PM 68 Theresa Benson Up To Something 1-1  Adult Amateur
1:33 PM 103 Bonnie Gibson Riordan 1-1  Adult Amateur
1:40 PM 90 Tori Hudgins Riptide 1-1  Adult Amateur
Class: 2 Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open JR/YR/AA
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
1:47 PM 72 Ashley Word Zealous Commander ILB  Adult Amateur
Class: 5 Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open/JR/YR/AA
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
1:53 PM 81 Halle Springer High Society 111 T-2 JR/YR






Raleigh Spring Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: Ring 1 Saturday, May 13, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 182 USEF TR3, 1st3, 2nd3, 3rd3, 4th3 TOC Open/GAIG Q Sponsored by M & M Tack Shop
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
2:01 PM 82 Alexa La Torre Lucky Luke 1-3 Open Q -
2:09 PM 88 Nancy Oglesby Devareaux 3-3  Adult Amateur -
2:17 PM Break ***Break*** **Brea
Class: 102 Training Level Test 2 Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM Sponsored by Foxden Equine
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
2:32 PM 80 Carol Wertz Hyperdrive T-2  Adult Amateur -
2:40 PM 90 Tori Hudgins Riptide T-2  Adult Amateur -
Class: 3 Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open JR/YR/AA Sponsored by Fellowship Farm and Tami Batts
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
2:48 PM 76 Claire Cappella McDreamy ILC  Adult Amateur -
2:54 PM 77 Fineligh Flowers Artemis ILC JR/YR -
3:00 PM 72 Ashley Word Zealous Commander ILC  Adult Amateur -
Class: 112 First Level Test 2 Open//JR/YR/AA/CBLM Sponsored by Karen Fulcher
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
3:06 PM 91 Kris Daniel Dracarys BLN 1-2 Open -
Class: 103 Training Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AA/GAIG Q Sponsored by Mary Phelps/Markel Insurance
Judge at C: Alison Head, S
3:14 PM 103 Bonnie Gibson Riordan T-3  Adult Amateur Q -
3:21 PM 82 Alexa La Torre Lucky Luke T-3 Open Q -
3:28 PM 78 Penny Goddard Vesper T-3 Open -
3:35 PM 80 Carol Wertz Hyperdrive T-3  Adult Amateur -
3:42 PM 67 Emeraude Dandurand Halcyonia Cherry T-3 Open Q -

Ring: DSHB - Barn E Ring Saturday, May 13, 2023

Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E o M B Total %
Class: B31 Three Year Old Colts & Geldings Under Saddle

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

9:00 AM 482 Bruce Griffin Phoenix Rising DSHP Open

Class: B34 Championship Under Saddle

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

9:10 AM 1 A Champion Champion DSHP

Class: Bl Fillies of 2023 W/WO Dam

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

9:15 AM 548 Samantha Kidd

Class: B15 Foal Championship

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

9:20 AM 1 A Champion Champion DSHBSI -
Class: B2 Filly - Yearlings

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

9:25 AM 469 Jodie Robbins Thebe Moon DSHPI  Adult Amateur -
9:29 AM 547 Samantha Kidd Sitara ASH DSHPI  Adult Amateur -
9:34 AM 484 Bruce Griffin Unique DSHPI Open -

Class: B3

Judge at

9:39 AM 487 Jan
9:43 AM 479 Bru
9:48 AM 490 Jan

Class: B4
Judge at
9:53 AM 472 Bru

9:57 AM 544 Samantha Kidd

10:02 AM 471 Bru
Class: B16
Judge at

10:06 AM 1
Class: B6

Judge at

10:16 AM 470 Danielle Sintoni
10:20 AM 466 Sarah Stum
10:25 AM 467 Sydney Davis

A Champion

Volta ASH DSHPI  Adult Amateur

Filly - Two Year Olds
C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

ae Griffin American Expression DSHPI JR/YR
ce Griffin 111 Quintessential DSHPI Open
ae Griffin Phoenix DSHPI JR/YR

Filly - Three Year Olds Sponsored by Pura Vida Farms, LLC
C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

ce Griffin 111 Secret Devotion DSHPI Open
Hespera ASH DSHPI  Adult Amateur
ce Griffin 111 De Ciel DSHPI Open

Filly Championship
C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
Champion DSHBSI
Colt/Gelding - Yearling
C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

Dellavan BVF DSHPI Open
Grande Ovation DSHPI Open
Bill The Pony DSHPI  Adult Amateur



Raleigh Spring Dressage
Day Sheets
Ring: DSHB - Barn E Ring Saturday, May 13, 2023

Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %

Class: B7 Colt/Gelding - Two Year Old Sponsored by Shirley & Sheila Murphy, Tingwick Farm
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
10:30 AM 478 Bruce Griffin 111 Gallant Nikitis DSHPI Open
10:34 AM 486 Stephanie Reutter Concorde CH DSHPI

10:39 AM 477 Danielle Sintoni R Grand Totil DSHPI Open
10:43 AM 546 Samantha Kidd Vermillion ASH DSHPI  Adult Amateur
Class: B8 Colt/Gelding - Three Year Old

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
10:48 AM 476 Danielle Sintoni Poseidon DSHPI Open
10:52 AM 482 Bruce Griffin Phoenix Rising DSHPI Open
10:57 AM 475 Bruce Griffin 111 Secret Formula DSHPI Open
Class: B17 Colt/Gelding Championship

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
11:02 AM 1 A Champion Champion DSHBSI

11:12 AM Break ***Break*** **Brea

Class: B18 Young Horse Championship

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
11:27 AM 1 A Champion Champion DSHBSI

Class: B10 Four yo Sport Horse Prospect Stallions/Geldings
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
11:37 AM 468 Danielle Sintoni Ovechkin R DSHPI Open
Class: B19 Four Year Old Prospect Championship

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
11:42 AM 1 A Champion Champion DSHBSI

Class: B12 Broodmares (Maiden/Yeld) - 4 years & Older

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
11:47 AM 543 Samantha Kidd Falvara ASH DSHBSI  Adult Amateur
11:51 AM 473 Bruce Griffin 111 DYNASTIE DAMON'S DSHBSI Open
11:56 AM 545 Samantha Kidd Valkyrie ASH DSHBSI  Adult Amateur
Class: B20 Mare Championship

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
12:00 PM 1 A Champion Champion DSHBSI

Class: B13 Stallions - 4 Years & Older - showing in-Hand only
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
12:10 PM 488 Bruce Griffin Sid DSHBSI Open
Class: B21 Stallion Championship

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
12:15 PM 1 A Champion Champion DSHBSI

Class: B22 Mature Horse Championship

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
12:20 PM 1 A Champion Champion DSHBSI

Class: B23 Grand Championship Sponsored by Sandie Dennis in memory of Wendell Haymon
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
12:30 PM 1 A Champion Champion DSHBSI

12:40 PM Lunch ***Break*** **Brea

Class: B39 Amateur/Jr/YR Handler Sponsored by Bayfox Designs
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
1:44PM 489 Janae Griffin Sid UAJYH JRIYR
1:50 PM 541 Lauren Riehle Phoenix UAJYH  Adult Amateur
1:56 PM 487 Janae Griffin American Expression UAJYH JRIYR
2:02PM 483 Janae Griffin Phoenix Rising UAJYH JRIYR
Class: B25 Produce of Dam

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

2:08 PM 481 Bruce Griffin 111 DYNASTIE DAMON'S DSHG Open
Class: B27 Dam & Produce

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
2:14PM 481 Bruce Griffin 111 DYNASTIE DAMON'S DSHG Open
Class: B29 Breeders Group

Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,

2:20 PM 474 Bruce Griffin 111 Wells Breeder Group DSHG Open






Raleigh Spring Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: DSHB - Barn E Ring
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: B54 Welsh Pony IBC
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
2:26 PM 67 Emeraude Dandurand  Halcyonia Cherry DSHPI Open
2:30 PM 467 Sydney Davis Bill The Pony DSHPI  Adult Amateur
Class: B40 Pony - Jovee Q
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
2:35 PM 542 Bruce Griffin Fiddlemaker's Line Drive DSHPI Open
2:39 PM 480 Bruce Griffin Moortown Highwayman  DSHPI Open
Class: B41 Hanoverian IBC Sponsored by American Hanoverian Society
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
2:44 PM 472 Bruce Griffin 111 Secret Devotion DSHPI Open
2:48 PM 547 Samantha Kidd Sitara ASH DSHPI  Adult Amateur
2:53 PM 475 Bruce Griffin 111 Secret Formula DSHPI Open
2:57 PM 470 Danielle Sintoni Dellavan BVF DSHPI Open
3:02PM 473 Bruce Griffin 111 DYNASTIE DAMON'S DSHPI Open
3:06 PM 487 Janae Griffin American Expression DSHPI JR/YR
3:11 PM 471 Bruce Griffin 11 De Ciel DSHPI Open
3:15 PM 478 Bruce Griffin 111 Gallant Nikitis DSHPI Open
3:21 PM Break ***Break*** **Brea
Class: B43 Oldenburg ISR & GOV IBC
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
3:36 PM 466 Sarah Stum Grande Ovation DSHPI Open
Class: B45 Dutch Warmblood (KWPN or NAWPN) IBC
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
3:41 PM 483 Janae Griffin Phoenix Rising DSHPI JR/YR
Class: B46 Friesian IBC
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
3:45 PM 485 Janae Griffin Unique DSHPI JR/YR
3:49 PM 541 Lauren Riehle Phoenix DSHPI  Adult Amateur
3:54 PM 489 Janae Griffin Sid DSHPI JRIYR
Class: B49 Westfalen NA & RPSI IBC
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
3:59 PM 486 Stephanie Reutter Concorde CH DSHPI
4:03 PM 479 Bruce Griffin 111 Quintessential DSHPI Open
4:08 PM Break ***Break*** **Brea
Class: B36 Three Year Old Colts/Geldings Materiale
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
4:18 PM 482 Bruce Griffin Phoenix Rising MAT Open
Class: B38 Four & Five Year Old Stallions/Geldings Materiale
Judge at C: Gwen Ka'awaloa,
4:25 PM 468 Danielle Sintoni Ovechkin R MAT Open
4:25 PM 92 Jennifer Heiskell Francis PVF MAT Open

Term

E

Saturday, May 13, 2023

H

o M B Total %



Raleigh Spring Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: Ring 1 Sunday, May 14, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 281 USDF & FEI Freestyle TOC Open/BLM/GAIG Q Sponsored by Ezium
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
8:00 AM 85 Alexa La Torre Stortebecker FsS4 Open Q -
8:09 AM 95 Karen Launis Heinrich Von Kusten FS2  Adult Amateur Q -
8:18 AM 83 Laura Sheets Moves Like Swagger of FS1 JR/YR -
Class: 282 USEF Tr3, 1st3, 2nd3, 3rd3, 4th3 TOC Open/GAIG Q
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
8:27 AM 88 Nancy Oglesby Devareaux 3-3  Adult Amateur -
Class: 231 Third Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by Fellowship Farm and Tami Batts
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
8:35 AM 94 Julia Tucker Ultima O.A. 3-1  Adult Amateur -
8:43 AM 99 Rachael Boone Li'l Bit amazin' 3-1  Adult Amateur -
8:51 AM 102 Anne Klein Stortebecker 3-1  Adult Amateur -
Class: 243 Fourth Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AA/GAIG Q
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
8:59 AM 74 Shona Simpson Balrine De L'Ocean 4-3  Adult Amateur Q -
Class: 241 Fourth Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by M & M Tack Shop
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
9:08 AM 96 Jennifer Swanson Glitterati 4-1  Adult Amateur -
9:16 AM 87 Carol Wertz Melanie 4-1  Adult Amateur -
9:24 AM 97 Karen Allred Del Norte 4-1  Adult Amateur -
9:32 AM 93 Ellen Ziemer Elmholt's Galant 4-1  Adult Amateur -
Class: 233 Third Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AA/GAIG Q Sponsored by Foxden Equine
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
9:40 AM 75 Sophia Metcalf Ducati 3-3 JR/YR -
9:48 AM 88 Nancy Oglesby Devareaux 3-3  Adult Amateur -
9:56 AM Break ***Break*** **Brea
Class: 23 Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open/JR/YR/AA
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
10:11 AM 77 Fineligh Flowers Artemis ILC JRIYR -
10:17 AM 72 Ashley Word Zealous Commander ILC  Adult Amateur -
Class: 221 Second Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
10:23 AM 83 Laura Sheets Moves Like Swagger of 2-1 JR/YR -
10:31 AM 71 Madeleine Sheeran Cien Fuegoes CDF 2-1  Adult Amateur -
Class: 286 Pony Test of Choice Open/CBLM/GAIG Q Sponsored by Mary Phelps/Markel Insurance
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
10:39 AM 96 Jennifer Swanson Glitterati 3-3  Adult Amateur Q -
10:47 AM 100 Sue Hopkins Wrolex 4-1  Adult Amateur Q -
10:55 AM 76 Claire Cappella McDreamy T-1  Adult Amateur -
11:01 AM 79 Camyn Huneycutt Fiddlemaker's Line Drive  T-3 Open Q -
11:08 AM 67 Emeraude Dandurand Halcyonia Cherry T-3 Open Q -
11:15 AM 77 Fineligh Flowers Artemis ILB JR/YR -
Class: 242 Fourth Level Test 2 Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
11:21 AM 75 Sophia Metcalf Ducati 4-2 JRIYR -
11:29 AM 89 Amy Nicholson El Capone 4-2  Adult Amateur -
Class: 24 Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
11:37 AM 70 Rachel Timmerman Jazz Amazing Mosaic T-1 Open -
11:45 AM Lunch ***Break*** **Brea
Class: 273B Dressage Seat Equitation Open/Jr/Yr/AA Sponsored by JL Collins Art
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S
12:35 PM 83 Laura Sheets Moves Like Swagger of DSE JRIYR -
Class: 267 USEF Test of Choice (Training-Fourth) Open/CBLM Q
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
12:45 PM 97 Karen Allred Del Norte 4-1  Adult Amateur -
Class: 213 First Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AA/GAIG Q
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S
12:53 PM 84 Helen Ingersoll High Desert Slew of 1-3 Open Q -

1:01 PM 82 Alexa La Torre Lucky Luke 1-3 Open
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Raleigh Spring Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: Ring 1 Sunday, May 14, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 25 Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by High Time Photography

Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S

1:09 PM 70 Rachel Timmerman Jazz Amazing Mosaic T-2 Open

Class: 202 Training Level Test 2 Open/JR/YR/AA/CBLM Sponsored by GumBits
Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S

1:17 PM 69 Karlie Beil Superstition T-2  Adult Amateur -
1:25 PM 80 Carol Wertz Hyperdrive T-2  Adult Amateur -
1:33 PM 73 Jordan Lewey Silks Of Black And Silver ~ T-2 Open -

Class: 211 First Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by Brookside Farm, LLC

Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S

1:41 PM 91 Kris Daniel Dracarys BLN 1-1 Open e
1:48 PM 90 Tori Hudgins Riptide 1-1  Adult Amateur e

1:55 PM 78 Penny Goddard
2:02 PM 98 Karen Hahn
2:09 PM 84 Helen Ingersoll

Vesper 1-1 Open
Wolkenlilly 121 1-1  Adult Amateur
High Desert Slew of 1-1 Open

Class: 26 Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by Foxden Equine

Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S

2:16 PM 70 Rachel Timmerman Jazz Amazing Mosaic T-3 Open e
2:23 PM Break ***Break*** **Brea

Class: 203 Training Level Test 3 Open/JR/Yr/AA/GAIG Q Sponsored by M & M Tack Shop

Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S

2:38 PM 92 Jennifer Heiskell Francis PVF T-3 Open Q e
2:45 PM 69 Karlie Beil Superstition T-3  Adult Amateur e

2:52 PM 73 Jordan Lewey Silks Of Black And Silver  T-3 Open - _
2:59 PM 78 Penny Goddard Vesper T-3 Open -
3:06 PM 67 Emeraude Dandurand  Halcyonia Cherry T-3 Open Q - - - _
3:13 PM 80 Carol Wertz Hyperdrive T-3  Adult Amateur -
Class: 212 First Level Test 2 Open//JR/YR/AA/CBLM Sponsored by Karen Fulcher

Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S

3:20 PM 90 Tori Hudgins Riptide 1-2  Adult Amateur

3:28 PM 91 Kris Daniel Dracarys BLN 1-2 Open

Class: 201 Training Level Test 1 Open/JR/YR/AA Sponsored by Ann J. Cavallito, Realtor

Judge at C: Gwen K'awaloa, S B: Alison Head, S

3:36 PM 72 Ashley Word Zealous Commander T-1  Adult Amateur -
3:42 PM 92 Jennifer Heiskell Francis PVF T-1 Open - -
3:48 PM 69 Karlie Beil Superstition T-1  Adult Amateur -
3:54 PM 73 Jordan Lewey Silks Of Black And Silver  T-1 Open -



USEF Competition Name: Raleigh Spring Dressage USEF#: 342084
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USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-lg;g?tion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recognized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2023

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

e  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 21 birthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  Onthe USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form.
o Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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Entry # Horse

a7

48

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

87

88

89

90

91

92

FS

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

Breeder
Riley

Sweet Like Me
Narda Croughwell
Halcyonia Cherry
Louise Saunders
Up To Something
Clear Blue Farm
Superstition

Jazz Amazing Mosaic

Cien Fuegoes CDF
Coves Darden
Zealous Commander

Silks Of Black And Silver
Lois and Michael Drielick
Balrine De L'Ocean

Ducati
Wilhelm Fighting
McDreamy

Artemis
Jennifer Flowers
Vesper

Fiddlemaker's Line Drive

Hyperdrive
Carol Wertz
High Society Ill
Double Century
Lucky Luke

Moves Like Swagger of
High Desert Slew of Broken
Stortebecker

Melanie

Devareaux
Virginia godfrey
El Capone

Riptide

Dracarys BLN

Dr. Barbara Nicks
Francis PVF

Pura Vida Farms
Elmholt's Galant
Niels Erik Nielsen
Ultima O.A.

O. Anema

Heinrich Von Kusten

Glitterati

Del Norte

Jorunn Botnen Buer
Wolkenlilly 121
Broadfields 121

Li'l Bit amazin'

Wrolex
Leslie and Jeremy Feakins
Wrolex
Leslie and Jeremy Feakins

Raleigh Spring Dressage
Show Roster (by Entry #)

Age Breed
Sire

3 Mustang
7 Ger. Riding

9 WelshCob
Halcyonia Feature

20 Hanoverian
Le Primeur
11 HanX
5 DwB
10 PRE
4 App

Zealous Contender
4 Perch/Paint

Silver Oak Evan's Marcus TVR's Silky

12 Selle

21 Hanoverian
Don Frederico

7 Unspecified
7 Mustang
14 WB

4 Dartmoor

6 Barock Pinto
William Van Nassau

27 B
Vain Karioi

12 Hanoverian

8 Gypsy

8 WelshCob/

16 Hanoverian

11 Friesian
Tietse 428

9 Hanoverian
Duvall

14 DWB

9 Han/TB

5 Hanoverian
Don Principe

5 Hanoverian
Foundation

15 NewForestP
Strandagers's Bandit

22 KWPN
Indoctro
9 Hanoverian
17 Welshx

15 Andalusian
Excelso
7 OLD NA

16 FSH

11 NewForestP
Wasabi

11 NewForestP
Wasabi

Height Color Sex
Dam
15.1 Chestnut  Gelding
14.2 Chestnut Mare
14.0 Chestnut Mare
Chamness Holly
16.2 Chestnut  Gelding
MS Abigail
15.1  brown/whit Mare
16.3 Bay/White  Mare
16.0 Black Gelding
15.1 Brown Gelding
Tiny's Tee Two
16.3 Grey Mare
16.3 Bay Mare
16.1 Chestnut  Gelding
Winona
13.3 white Gelding
14.1 Bay Mare
16.1 Bay Mare
12.0 Bay Stallion
16.0  black/white Gelding
Hillie
15.2 Bay Gelding
Test Bat
15.3 Chestnut  Gelding
14.2 Black Gelding
16.1 Buckskin  Gelding
16.3 Black Gelding
16.2 Black Mare
16 Bay DK  Gelding
Deva
17.0 Bay Gelding
15.3 Bay Gelding
16.0 Chestnut  Gelding
Dame Un Besito
16.3 Bay Gelding
Gazala
15.0 Bay Gelding
Elmholts Isabella
16.1 Bay DK Mare
Prima Vera
16.3 Bay Gelding
14.2 Palomino Mare
17.2 Grey Gelding
Geena Golightly
16.3 Chestnut Mare
14.2 Bay Gelding
14.2 Chestnut  Gelding
Hoppenhof's Silvia
14.2 Chestnut  Gelding

Hoppenhof's Silvia

Rider

Owner

Shannon Betts
Sue Anne Wells
Narda Croughwell
*

Emeraude Dandurand
Lois Ferson
Theresa Benson

*

Karlie Beil

*

Rachel Timmerman
Tam Hall
Madeleine Sheeran

*

Ashley Word

*

Jordan Lewey
Shona Simpson

Sophia Metcalf
Jeanette Lorenzen
Claire Cappella

*

Fineligh Flowers
Jennifer Flowers
Penny Goddard
Barbara Bays
Camyn Huneycutt
Lory Eighme
Carol Wertz

*

Halle Springer
Wendy Luce
Alexa La Torre
Anne Klein

Laura Sheets
Kimberly Sheets
Helen Ingersoll
Jordan Mckenzie-Solis
Alexa La Torre
Anne Klein

Carol Wertz

*

Nancy Oglesby

Amy Nicholson
Darlene Weghorst
Tori Hudgins

*

Kris Daniel

*

Jennifer Heiskell
Ellen Ziemer

Ellen Ziemer

*

Julia Tucker
Catherine Horrigan
Karen Launis

*

Jennifer Swanson

*

Karen Allred

*

Karen Hahn

*

Rachael Boone
*

Sue Hopkins
*

Alexa La Torre
Sue Hopkins

Rider's Address
Owner's Address
Ooltewah, TN
Chattanooga, TN
Hillsborough, NC

Rougemont, NC
Hillsborough, NC
Chapel Hill, NC

Raleigh, NC

Raleigh, NC
Durham, NC
Statesville, NC

Hubert, NC
Raleigh, NC
Winston Salem, NC

Franklinton, NC
Zebulon, Nc
Rougemont, NC

Statesville, NC
Statesville, NC
Clayton, NC
Raleigh, NC
Kannapolis, NC
Pottstown, PA
Cramerton, NC

usa

Hillsborough, NC
Hillsborough, NC
Burlington, NC
Cedar Grove, NC
Greensboro, NC
Greensboro, NC
Cedar Grove, NC
Durham, NC
Burlington, NC
Cedar Grove, NC
Cramerton, NC

usa

Hillsborough, NC
Raleigh, NC
Raleigh, NC
Statesville, NC
Louisburg, NC
Hillsborough, NC
Bahama, NC
Bahama, NC
Chapel Hill, NC
Durham, NC
Franklinton, NC
Durham, NC
Chapel Hill, NC
Durham, NC
Apex, NC
Hillsborough, NC

Burlington, NC
Hillsborough, NC






Entry # Horse

102

103

466

467

468

469

470

471

FS

472

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

985

986

999

* Same as Rider

Breeder
Stortebecker

Riordan

Martha E. Mitchell
Grande Ovation
Flying changes php
Bill The Pony

Ovechkin R

Red Wagon Farm
Thebe Moon

Sara LaFlamme Cruz
Dellavan BVF

Nancy Watson

De Ciel

Sue Anne Wells
Secret Devotion

Sue Anne Wells
DYNASTIE DAMON'S
Sue Anne Wells
Wells Breeder Group
Sue Anne Wells
Secret Formula

Sue Anne Wells
Poseidon

R Grand Totil

Dutch Central Stables
Gallant Nikitis

Marijke Frye
Quintessential

Marijke Frye

Moortown Highwayman

DYNASTIE DAMON'S
Sue Anne Wells

Phoenix Rising

Ruth Cox

Phoenix Rising

Ruth Cox

Unique

Carol and Jeffrey Benson
Unique

Carol and Jeffrey Benson
Concorde CH

Cypress Hill- Donna Belcher
American Expression
Blair Hollowell

Sid

Little River Friesians LLC
Sid

Little River Friesians LLC
Phoenix

Leander and John Farson
Phoenix

Leander and John Farson
Fiddlemaker's Line Drive

Falvara ASH
Samantha Kidd
Hespera ASH
Samantha Kidd
Valkyrie ASH
Samantha Kidd
Vermillion ASH
Samantha Kidd
Sitara ASH
Samantha Kidd
Volta ASH
Samantha Kidd
High Desert Slew of Broken

Casper

FS: For Sale

Age Breed
Sire

16 Hanoverian

6 Hanoverian
Rubignon

1 OLD-ISR
Grande sovereign

1 Welshx

4 KWPN
Devon Heir

1 Fries/TB
Adrianus TMR

1 Hanoverian
Dannebrog

3 Hanoverian
Don Martillo

3 Hanoverian
Secret

10 Hanoverian
Damon Hill

3 Mustang

3 Hanoverian
Secret

2 DWB

2 KWPN
Gaudi

2 Hanoverian
Gallant Reflection

2 WESTF
Qredit

8 Dartmoor

10 Hanoverian

Damon Hill

3 KWPN
Contango

3 KWPN
Contango

1 Friesian
Sid

1 Friesian
Sid

2 WESTF
Con Capilot

2 Hanoverian
Ampere

10 Friesian
Doaitsen 420

10 Friesian
Doaitsen 420

2 Friesian
Jehannes 484

2 Friesian
Jehannes 484

4 Dartmoor

5 Hanoverian

Follow Me

3 Hanoverian
Hohenstein

4 GOV
Vitalis

2 Hanoverian
Vasari

1 Hanoverian

Sir Donnerhall |

0 Hanoverian
Vasari

8 WelshCob/

11 Old/DWB

Height Color Sex

Dam

16.3 Black Gelding

16.2 Black Gelding
Pachanga

14.3 Chestnut ~ Stallion
Zarah

12.3 Sorrel Gelding

15.1 Chestnut  Gelding
Cleopatra

15.0 Bay Mare
Fame Galore

15.0 Bay Stallion
Rafaella

16.1 Black Mare
Dynastie

16.1 Black Mare
Dynastie

16.1 Black Mare
Rafinesse

16.0 Black Mare

15.2 Black Gelding
Dynastie

15.2 Chestnut  Stallion

15.2 Black Stallion
Jesire

15.1 Chestnut  Gelding
Berenike

14.1 Bay Mare
Unbelievable

12.0 Bay Stallion

16.1 Black Mare
Rafinesse

16.0 Bay Stallion
Jolina

16.0 Bay Stallion
Jolina

14.3 Black Mare
Truike van stal de vleut

14.3 Black Mare
Truike van stal de vleut

15.2 Bay Colt
G-Reline CH

14.3 Bay Filly
Qiwi ROEC

17.1 Black Stallion
Ypkje D.

17.1 Black Stallion
Ypkje D.

15.0 Black Filly
Nel Fan 'Bosksicht'

15.0 Black Filly
Nel Fan 'Bosksicht'

12.0 Bay Stallion

14.3 Chestnut Mare
Run Around Gal

14.0 Black Mare
EM/CM Whipped Cream

15.2 Chestnut Mare
SPS Dreamcatcher

15.0 Chestnut ~ Stallion
Diamond Girl

13.0 Bay Mare
Brilliant Diamond

13.0 Black Filly

Rider
Owner
Anne Klein
*

Bonnie Gibson
*

Sarah Stum

*

Sydney Davis

Danielle Sintoni
Emily Logan
Jodie Robbins

*

Danielle Sintoni
Nancy Watson
Bruce Griffin llI
Sue Anne Wells
Bruce Griffin llI
Sue Anne Wells
Bruce Griffin Il
Sue Anne Wells
Bruce Griffin Il
Sue Anne Wells
Bruce Griffin llI
Sue Anne Wells
Danielle Sintoni
Susan Hagaman
Danielle Sintoni
*

Bruce Griffin Il
Whitney Copenhaver
Bruce Griffin llI
Whitney Copenhaver
Bruce Griffin
Lory Eighme
Bruce Griffin Il
Sue Anne Wells
Bruce Griffin

Dr. Ruth Cox
Janae Giriffin

Dr. Ruth Cox
Bruce Griffin
Carol Benson
Janae Giriffin
Carol Benson
Stephanie Reutter
*

Janae Giriffin
Sophia Saunders
Bruce Griffin
Carol Benson
Janae Giriffin
Carol Benson
Janae Giriffin
Lauren Riehle
Lauren Riehle
*

Bruce Griffin
Lory Eighme
Samantha Kidd
*

Samantha Kidd

Samantha Kidd

*

Samantha Kidd

Rose Aschenbrenner
Samantha Kidd

Alis Carbone
Samantha Kidd

St.Pr.St. Dancing Darkness *

16.1

16.0 Bay Gelding

Buckskin  Gelding Jordan Mckenzie-Solis
*

Susan Hopkins
Lynn Leath

1 SCRATCHED RIDE

*

Rider's Address
Owner's Address
Cedar Grove, NC

Youngsville, NC
Bainbridge, PA
Lancaster, SC

Maiden, NC
Southern Pines, NC
Germanton, NC

Maiden, NC
Mocksville, NC
Lynchburg, VA
Chattanooga, TN
Lynchburg, VA
Chattanooga, TN
Lynchburg, VA
Chattanooga, TN
Lynchburg, VA
Chattanooga, TN
Lynchburg, VA
Chattanooga, TN
Maiden, NC
HUNTERSVILLE, NC
Maiden, NC

Lynchburg, VA
Ooltewah, TN
Lynchburg, VA
Ooltewah, TN
Gretna, VA
Pottstown, PA
Lynchburg, VA
Chattanooga, TN
Gretna, VA
New Bern, NC
Gretna, VA
New Bern, NC
Gretna, VA
Colfax, NC
Gretna, VA
Colfax, NC
Concord, NC

usa

Gretna, VA
Thomasville, NC
Gretna, VA
Colfax, NC
Gretna, VA
Colfax, NC
Gretna, VA
Kernersville, NC
Kernersville, NC

Gretna, VA
Pottstown, PA  usa
Whispering Pines, NC

Whispering Pines, NC
Whispering Pines, NC

Whispering Pines, NC
Puyallup, WA
Whispering Pines, NC
Del Mar, CA
Whispering Pines, NC

Durham, NC
Snow Camp, NC usa
Chapel Hill, NC usa






2023 Raleigh Spring Dressage Awards

o Prize and six ribbons in each Dressage class.

o Separate awards for Open, AAs and/or Jr/YRs in any Dressage Open class with four or more in any division. All divisions (if specifically offered) pinned
separately. Exception: GAIG/USDF Qualifying & CBLM not pinned separately.

o Dressage High Score awards at Training-Fourth Levels, FEI Levels combined (ex. Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Opportunity, Rider & YH tests. ).
Sponsored by Foxden Equine, GumBits and Rosinburg Events.

o Trainers Award (Dressage): Trainer plus min. two students. Awarded to team with highest average for both days combined. Sign-up in office by 10:00 am on
first day competing. Additional details posted on sign-up form. Sponsored by M&M Tack Shop and Rosinburg Events.

o M&M Tack Pro Am Team Challenge. One professional plus 2-3 AAs, Jrs or YRs. Awarded on Saturday

o High Score AA: To highest scoring AA in any class ex. Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Intro, Rider & YH tests. Sponsored by M&M Tack Shop and Rosinburg
Events.

o High Score Jr/YR: To highest scoring Ji/YR in any class ex. Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Intro, Rider & YH tests. Sponsored by M&M Tack Shop,
GumBits and Rosinburg Events.

o “Newcomer” Award: A special award for a rider competing in his/her first USEF/USDF Dressage Competition. Sponsored by M&M Tack Shop and Rosinburg
Events.

o Best Seat Award: Judges select best seat and position in FEI and National level classes. Two separate awards. Sponsored by GumBits, M&M Tack Shop
and Rosinburg Events.

o Sherry Norris Colson Best Groom Award: Winner receives artwork plus $100 cash award. Awarded at competitor party. Saturday Ring Stewards choose
winner. Sponsored by Jimmy Collins Art and friends.

e DSHB Championship classes receive Champion and Reserve Championship ribbons.

e DSHB Grand Champion: Will receive special award and neck sash. Wendell Haymon Award with sash & cash prize sponsored by Sandie Dennis.

e USDFBC: Champion & Reserve Champion in classes B15, B16, B17, B19, B20 & B21 in each show will receive USDF neck sashes & qualify for USDF
Breeders Championship East Coast Series Final at Dressage at Devon.

e Pony TOC (CI.184) Ribbon & prize for first place Open, AA and Jr/YR sponsored by Jovee Pony Farm. Ribbon & prize for first place in Cl. B40 sponsored by
Jovee Pony Farm. Animals age 3 or over must have current USEF Pony Measurement Certificate. If under age three must present evidence that sire and/or
dam (either or both) are registered with a pony breed or have a valid USEF Pony Measurement Certificate.

o TIP Awards: The Jockey Club Thoroughbred Incentive Program (T.I.P.) is offering a high score and reserve ribbons for Thoroughbreds. Eligible horses must
provide T.I.P. numbers to the event secretary with entry. For more information, visit www.tictip.com. All classes count except Equitation, Materiale,
Freestyle, Intro, Rider & YH tests.

o Dressage High Score Hanoverian: Sponsored by AHS. No AHS membership required. All levels eligible, excluding Intro, Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle,
Rider & YH tests. Winner receives neck sash.

e American Hanoverian Society: Special ribbon to highest placing eligible Hanoverian in individual in-hand classes (IBC excl). In order to be eligible, horse
must be AHS registered and owner must be a current AHS member. Eligibility with AHS verified week prior to show.

e "Born in the USA" Award: Separate DSHB and Dressage awards. To highest scoring (not highest placing) horse foaled in U.S. Eligibility determined by
breeder's address on horse’s registration papers or other verification in writing. Excl. Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Intro & YH tests. DSHB includes indiv.
in-hand & IBC, but not handler, group, under saddle or Materiale classes. Winner will receive a special award. Sponsored by High Time Photography.

e High Score North Carolina Horse (DSHB): Awarded to highest scoring (not highest placing) horse born in NC. Eligibility to be determined by breeder's
address on horse’s registration papers or other verification in writing. Includes indiv. in-hand & IBC, but not handler, group, under saddle or Materiale
classes. Winner will receive a special award. Sponsored by High Time Photography.

e American Saddlebred High Point Award: Sponsored by ASHA; Neck ribbon to the highest scoring Saddlebred or Half Saddlebred enrolled in the American
Saddlebred Year End Awards Program. Owner must be an ASHA member. Must provide proof of membership and awards eligibility sticker on registration
papers.

o North American Danish Warmblood Assn (Dressage & DSHB) (sponsored by NADWA): To highest scoring NADWA member-owned registered horse in any
class ex. Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro, YH tests; DSHB incl. indiv. in-hand and IBC, but not handler, group, US or Materiale classes.

o American Trakehner Assn (Dressage & DSHB) (sponsored by ATA): To highest scoring ATA member-owned registered horse in any class ex. Equitation,
Materiale, FS, Intro, YH tests; DSHB incl. indiv. in-hand and IBC, but not handler, group, US or Materiale classes.

¢ |ISR/Oldenburg NA (sponsored by ISR/Oldenburg NA): Dressage award to highest scoring eligible ISR/Oldenburg reg horse. Excludes Equitation, Materiale,
FS, Intro & YH tests.

o KWPN-NA (spons by KWPN-NA): Dressage award to highest scoring KWPN reg horse. Excl Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH.

o American Warmblood Society & Sporthorse Registry (Sponsored by AWSSR): Dressage award to highest scoring eligible AWSSR reg horse. Excludes
Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro, Rider & YH tests.

o International Rescue Horse Registry (Sponsored by IRHR): Dressage award to high scoring eligible IRHR reg horse. Ex Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro &
YH tests.

o International Andalusian & Lusitano Horse Assn (spons by IALHA): Dressage award to high score IALHA reg horse. Excl. Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro &
YH tests.

o Westfalen Verband/NA (spons by Westfalen/NA): (Dressage & DSHB) To high scoring Westfalen reg horse. Excl Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH.

¢ Rheinland Pfalz-saar International (spons by RPSI): (Dressage & DSHB) To high score RPSI reg horse. Excl Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH +
handler, group, under saddle.

o Oldenburg Horse BS/GOV - DSHB award to highest scoring eligible OHBS/GOV reg horse. Excl handler, group, under saddle or Materiale classes

o Stock Horse: Dressage award to highest scoring registered Stock Horse (Quarter Horses, Appaloosas, and Paints). Excludes Equitation, Materiale, FS,
Intro, Rider & YH tests. Sponsored by EZium.

e Other special awards to be announced in Official Program.


http://www.tjctip.com/

HOSPITALITY
Coffee and pastries in show office each morning.
Chips and bottled water: At show office when you check in, compliments of Mary Phelps
(Markel Insurance).

Picking up Packets, Tests and Awards

e Adds/Scratches: Adds and Scratches MAY be completed electronically. Please check
your ride times via www.foxvillage.com for the most current updates to the schedule.

¢ Ribbon/awards collection: Available for pick up inside the show office.

e This show will use e-scribing. Tests will be sent via email upon completion of each class.
Awards not picked up by the end of the show will NOT be mailed after the show.

¢ Results will be posted online at www.foxvillage.com (or www.rosinburg-events.com) as
the show progresses. Paper results will be posted ONLY at the end of each day on a
signboard outside the office

SCHOOLING
FRIDAY: Schooling permitted until 8:00 pm in west rings and warmup areas.
SHOW DAYS: Schooling permitted around outside of dressage rings at lunch break and
after classes end until 6:00 pm. Schooling in designated warmup until 7:00 pm on
Saturday and end of show on Sunday.
LUNGEING: Only permitted on lungeing pad near Barn F.

SHOW OFFICE and CONCESSIONS
Show office is located in Stable office just inside Gate H-4..
Concessions at Food Truck on Saturday and Sunday from 9:00 am - 3:00 pm.

FACILITY and SHOW RULES
1.. No glass containers on grounds.
2. Lungeing only in designated lungeing area. No lungeing in warm up rings or pads.
3. All coaching must be done from outside edge of warmup areas.
4. Manure in designated receptacles. No cleaning trailers in parking lots.
5
6
7

. Medical waste in sharps containers only.

. Barn aisles must remain clear of trunks, hay bales, etc.

. Fire access to barns must not be blocked at any time.
8. No nails or screws can be used in barns or stalls. The NCSF is issuing fines if nails are
found in any horse or tack stall that you use during the show. Fines assessed will be billed
to you!
9. Face masks required for unvaccinated people inside buildings.

USEF RULES
1. Numbers must be worn at all times when a horse is being exercised or ridden.
2. DOGS MUST BE ON LEASHES or otherwise contained AT ALL TIMES WHILE
ON SHOW GROUNDS (INCUDING IN STABLE AREAS).



http://www.foxvillage.com/
http://www.foxvillage.com/
http://www.rosinburg-events.com/
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